

PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION COMPANY LIMITED HEADQUARTERS, G-8/4, ISLAMABAD

TENDER NOTICE FOR SUPPLY OF SOFTWARE LICENCE, FIBER AND CAT-6 PATCH CORDS & LTO-4 CARTRIDGES AT PTCL DATA CENTER, CDDT BUILDING, H-9, ISLAMABAD.

Sealed tenders are invited from vendors, registered with PTCL, for supply of following equipment at PTCL Data center, CDDT Building, H-9, Islamabad.

Sr #	Descriptions	Remarks	QTY
1	Ming Report Software- Licenses - RS System	PR	01
2	LTO-4 Cartridges	PR	100
3	Single Mode Fiber optic patch cord [FC-LC]	Length: 25 Meters	75
4	Multimode Fiber optic patch cord [LC-LC]] color code = orange	Length: 25 Meters	75
5	Patch cords Cat-6 Schneider Machine made cables, color = blue.	Length: 03 Meters	20
6	Patch cords Cat-6 Schneider Machine made cables color = blue.	Length: 10 Meters	80

The tender documents are available in the office of Senior Manager System Admin Unix, H-9, Islamabad and can be obtained on payment of Rs.1000/= non-refundable through bank draft in favor of PTCL.

Tender documents complete in all respect with security of 02% of the total quoted price of the tender shall be submitted in the office of Senior Manager (System Admin Unix), PTCL Data center, H-9, Islamabad by 22/09/2017 at 12:00 PM.

Tenders/bids/quotations received after due date and time shall not be entertain/ accepted. PTCL reserves the rights to reject any or all bids at any time, without giving any reason or incurring any liability to the affected bidder(s) or any obligations to inform the affected bidder(s) of the ground for PTCL action.

All correspondence on the subject matter may be endorsed to the undersigned.

Zeeshan Afzal/SM (System Admin Unix) CDDT Building, PTCL, H-9 Islamabad. Phone # 051-4865320.